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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2659
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2011
MISDECLARATION OF PHONE TAPPING DEVICES
Bhadana Shri Avtar Singh;Mahant Dr. Charan Das

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some corporate firms imported some phone-tapping machines manufactured by Israel-based companies; 

(b) if so, the details thereof ; 

(c) whether phone-tapping devices imported by corporate houses have misdeclared to the customs value; and 

(d) if so, the action taken against them?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) (c) & (d): Do not apply in view of reply to part (a) above. 
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